
2012 IHSAA South Dearborn Cross County Sectional
South Dearborn High School

Oct. 9, 2012
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Dearborn 48 2 3 10 16 17 30 45 17:37.9 1:22.0
2 East Central 81 5 12 15 21 28 48 50 18:06.5 1:40.6
3 South Ripley 84 4 6 22 25 27 42 58 18:10.2 1:39.3
4 Batesville 91 7 8 19 24 33 36 44 18:14.8 1:47.1
5 Greensburg 93 9 11 13 23 37 60 63 18:12.3 1:37.6
6 Rising Sun 115 1 14 18 39 43 57 62 18:22.6 3:06.4
7 North Decatur 188 26 32 40 41 49 52 59 19:26.3 1:05.5
8 South Decatur 194 20 29 38 51 56 61 65 19:32.9 2:14.6
9 Oldenburg Academy 233 31 35 46 55 66 20:33.5 4:50.6
10 Jac-Cen-Del 252 34 47 53 54 64 67 20:25.0 3:13.5

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Dearborn
2 Joseph Rector, 11 16:55.5
3 David Sander, 11 17:09.8
10 Jarod Davis, 10 17:42.6
16 Ethan Davies, 11 18:04.3
17 Dustin Beach, 10 18:17.5
30 Nolan Bridges, 10 19:04.4
45 Andrew Bruner, 11 19:47.6

Total Time = 88:09.5     Total Places = 48

2. East Central
5 Nicholas Brock, 11 17:21.2
12 Clint Trotta, 11 17:49.4
15 Baxter McCory, 11 17:52.5
21 Nathan Stroud, 12 18:27.9
28 Shay Roepke, 10 19:01.8
48 Ross Henderson, 11 19:53.8
50 Quinten Kramer, 9 20:01.4

Total Time = 90:32.6     Total Places = 81

3. South Ripley
4 Zachary Raab, 12 17:19.0
6 Austin Allen, 11 17:22.1
22 Jc Boyken, 11 18:28.5
25 Alex Dagley, 10 18:43.3
27 Mike Harris, 11 18:58.2
42 Julian Carpenter, 9 19:40.7
58 Michael Bradley, 10 20:59.4

Total Time = 90:50.9     Total Places = 84

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Batesville
7 Cole Nuhring, 10 17:23.4
8 Garrett Yorn, 10 17:36.0
19 Connor Bell, 9 18:23.2
24 Ian Schmid, 12 18:40.8
33 Calvin Lehman, 10 19:10.5
36 Trent Barnett, 11 19:14.0
44 Connor Lunsford, 10 19:44.1

Total Time = 91:13.6     Total Places = 91

5. Greensburg
9 Peyton Buening, 9 17:39.5
11 Colin Evans, 12 17:45.1
13 Bryce Nystrom, 12 17:50.2
23 Ethan Sebastian, 11 18:29.7
37 Michael Back, 9 19:17.1
60 Justin Starkey, 12 21:19.5
63 Benjamin Newhart, 9 22:06.4

Total Time = 91:01.5     Total Places = 93

6. Rising Sun
1 Garrett Craig, 12 16:34.7
14 Ryan Dugan, 11 17:50.7
18 Briar Miller, 11 18:22.0
39 Claudio Gallegos, 9 19:24.3
43 Justin Shadday, 12 19:41.1
57 Billy Nierlich, 11 20:42.8
62 Stone Early, 12 22:00.0

Total Time = 91:52.7     Total Places = 115

7. North Decatur
26 Brady Holloway, 11 18:53.6
32 Kaleb Kramer, 12 19:07.9
40 Eric Moorman, 10 19:33.9
41 Arek Holloway, 9 19:36.9
49 Michael Metz, 10 19:59.0
52 Luke Badgley, 9 20:11.0



PLACE FINISHER TIME

59 Zach Johnson, 9 21:05.5
Total Time = 97:11.1     Total Places = 188

8. South Decatur
20 Cameron Agnew, 12 18:27.3
29 Sam Studler, 10 19:03.4
38 Justyn Clark, 9 19:22.0
51 Nick Grissom, 10 20:09.9
56 Brandon Overlock, 11 20:41.8
61 Tyler Wamsley, 11 21:22.8
65 Caleb Newlin, 11 22:52.5

Total Time = 97:44.2     Total Places = 194

9. Oldenburg Academy
31 Isaiah Frey, 10 19:06.0
35 Luke Wukusic, 10 19:12.1
46 Matt Hurm, 10 19:52.8
55 Chris Nurrenberg, 10 20:39.9
66 Brian Ulrich, 10 23:56.5

Total Time = 102:47.1     Total Places = 233

10. Jac-Cen-Del
34 Christopher Kissel, 10 19:10.7
47 Tanner Volz, 11 19:53.1
53 Ethan Adams, 10 20:17.6
54 Tommy Tunny, 11 20:19.3
64 Jeffry Crum, 10 22:24.1
67 Aaron Dodge, 11 26:52.8

Total Time = 102:04.6     Total Places = 252

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Garrett Craig, 12 16:34.7 Rising Sun
2 2 Joseph Rector, 11 16:55.5 South Dearborn
3 3 David Sander, 11 17:09.8 South Dearborn
4 4 Zachary Raab, 12 17:19.0 South Ripley
5 5 Nicholas Brock, 11 17:21.2 East Central
6 6 Austin Allen, 11 17:22.1 South Ripley
7 7 Cole Nuhring, 10 17:23.4 Batesville
8 8 Garrett Yorn, 10 17:36.0 Batesville
9 9 Peyton Buening, 9 17:39.5 Greensburg
10 10 Jarod Davis, 10 17:42.6 South Dearborn
11 11 Colin Evans, 12 17:45.1 Greensburg
12 12 Clint Trotta, 11 17:49.4 East Central
13 13 Bryce Nystrom, 12 17:50.2 Greensburg
14 14 Ryan Dugan, 11 17:50.7 Rising Sun
15 15 Baxter McCory, 11 17:52.5 East Central
16 16 Ethan Davies, 11 18:04.3 South Dearborn
17 17 Dustin Beach, 10 18:17.5 South Dearborn
18 18 Briar Miller, 11 18:22.0 Rising Sun
19 19 Connor Bell, 9 18:23.2 Batesville
20 20 Cameron Agnew, 12 18:27.3 South Decatur
21 21 Nathan Stroud, 12 18:27.9 East Central
22 22 Jc Boyken, 11 18:28.5 South Ripley
23 23 Ethan Sebastian, 11 18:29.7 Greensburg
24 24 Ian Schmid, 12 18:40.8 Batesville
25 25 Alex Dagley, 10 18:43.3 South Ripley
26 26 Brady Holloway, 11 18:53.6 North Decatur
27 27 Mike Harris, 11 18:58.2 South Ripley
28 28 Shay Roepke, 10 19:01.8 East Central
29 29 Sam Studler, 10 19:03.4 South Decatur
30 30 Nolan Bridges, 10 19:04.4 South Dearborn
31 31 Isaiah Frey, 10 19:06.0 Oldenburg Academy
32 32 Kaleb Kramer, 12 19:07.9 North Decatur



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

33 33 Calvin Lehman, 10 19:10.5 Batesville
34 34 Christopher Kissel, 10 19:10.7 Jac-Cen-Del
35 35 Luke Wukusic, 10 19:12.1 Oldenburg Academy
36 36 Trent Barnett, 11 19:14.0 Batesville
37 37 Michael Back, 9 19:17.1 Greensburg
38 38 Justyn Clark, 9 19:22.0 South Decatur
39 39 Claudio Gallegos, 9 19:24.3 Rising Sun
40 40 Eric Moorman, 10 19:33.9 North Decatur
41 41 Arek Holloway, 9 19:36.9 North Decatur
42 42 Julian Carpenter, 9 19:40.7 South Ripley
43 43 Justin Shadday, 12 19:41.1 Rising Sun
44 44 Connor Lunsford, 10 19:44.1 Batesville
45 45 Andrew Bruner, 11 19:47.6 South Dearborn
46 46 Matt Hurm, 10 19:52.8 Oldenburg Academy
47 47 Tanner Volz, 11 19:53.1 Jac-Cen-Del
48 48 Ross Henderson, 11 19:53.8 East Central
49 Zach Meyers, 12 19:54.6 Milan
50 49 Michael Metz, 10 19:59.0 North Decatur
51 50 Quinten Kramer, 9 20:01.4 East Central
52 51 Nick Grissom, 10 20:09.9 South Decatur
53 52 Luke Badgley, 9 20:11.0 North Decatur
54 53 Ethan Adams, 10 20:17.6 Jac-Cen-Del
55 54 Tommy Tunny, 11 20:19.3 Jac-Cen-Del
56 55 Chris Nurrenberg, 10 20:39.9 Oldenburg Academy
57 56 Brandon Overlock, 11 20:41.8 South Decatur
58 57 Billy Nierlich, 11 20:42.8 Rising Sun
59 58 Michael Bradley, 10 20:59.4 South Ripley
60 59 Zach Johnson, 9 21:05.5 North Decatur
61 60 Justin Starkey, 12 21:19.5 Greensburg
62 61 Tyler Wamsley, 11 21:22.8 South Decatur
63 62 Stone Early, 12 22:00.0 Rising Sun
64 63 Benjamin Newhart, 9 22:06.4 Greensburg
65 Russell Pitts, 12 22:23.3 Milan
66 64 Jeffry Crum, 10 22:24.1 Jac-Cen-Del
67 65 Caleb Newlin, 11 22:52.5 South Decatur
68 Eli Seithel, 11 23:45.1 Milan
69 66 Brian Ulrich, 10 23:56.5 Oldenburg Academy
70 Sean Lucier, 11 26:46.3 Lawrenceburg
71 67 Aaron Dodge, 11 26:52.8 Jac-Cen-Del
72 Nathaniel Walters, 10 28:25.3 Milan


